Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department No:-PW-CE-NH-70-CTR- Jangoli Khad Bridge/2020- 7213-19 To

Dated:- 21-01-2020

The Managing Director (NHIDCL), 3rd Floor, PTI Building , 4 Parliament Street New Delhi-110001.

The Chief Engineer (Zone-II), Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India, Transport Bhawan, 1-Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001.

The Chief Engineers (NH), All States & Union Territories of India.

The Chairmen National Highway Authority of India, G-5 & ^, Dwarka Sector 10, Delhi-110075, Near Dwaka Sector 10 Metro Station Near Dwarka Court.

The General Managing Infracon, 3rd Floor, PTI Building , 4 Parliament Street New Delhi-110001.

Subject:-

Regarding debarring from tendering process from National Highway in the State of H.P.

As per the approval conveyed vide this office letter no 3776-78 dated 18.09.2019 in the public interest, the firm M/s R.K. Associate has been debarred from participation in the tendering process of National Highway works in Himachal Pradesh in future by the Executive Engineer NH Division HPPWD., Hamirpur vide his office letter no. PW/NHD/MHR/GA/Tender/2019-20 12495-12513 dated 02.01.2020. (Copy enclosed), as the services provided by the firm M/s R.K. Associate, H. No.388, Street No.6, Bharat Nagar, Patiala were not found satisfactory. He did not perform properly as per the job assigned i.e. preparation of Detailed Project Report and detailed design of Jangoli Khad Bridge. This caused huge variation in the quantities at site while execution of Jangoli Khad Bridge was taken up.

This for your kind information.

DA:-As above

224 -2/2020

Chief Engineer (NH), HP PWD, Shimla-2.

Copy to the Superintending Engineer, NH Circle HP PWD, Shimla/Shahpur for information and necessary action.

Chief Engineer (NH), HP PWD, Shimla-2.

Himachal Pradesh ent 12495-1251 Dated: - 2-1-2020 **Public Works Department** No. PW/NHD/HMR/GA/Tender/2019-20-To

M/S R.K. Associates, H. No. 388, Street No. 6, Bharat Nagar, Patiala.

Subject: -

71120

CNM

4361

CTR.

Regarding debarring from tendering process from National Highway in the State of HP.

undersigned and recommendation of the On Superintending Engineer, National Highway Circle, Shahpur, the matter of debarring of your firm has been examined in the office of Worthy Chief Engineer, National Highway Shimla and it has been found that the services provided by your firm was not found satisfactory. Hence caused huge variation in quantities while constructing the bridge at site. Your firm was asked regarding this matter, but no satisfactory reply was given. The Ministry of Road Transport and Highways has also taken a very serious view for this kind of lapse on the part of your firm for not performing 7863 properly as per the job assigned to you i.e. Preparation of detailed project 8-01 report and detailed design of Jangoli Khad bridge Km. 72/244 and asked to initiate action against the firm for debarring.

> It has been decided by the Chief Engineer, National Highway Shimla in the public interest that the firm be debarred from participation in the tendering process of National Highway works in Himachal Pradesh in future.

Therefore, as per recommendations of undersigned and Superintending Engineer, National Highway Circle, Shahpur, the worthy Chief Engineer (NH) has conveyed approval for debarring of your firm. Hence your firm is hereby debarred from participation in any tender process of National Highway within the state of H.P.

This is for information and further action please.

Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, HP.PWD., Hamirpur (HP)

Copy to the Chief Engineer, National Highway, HP PWD Shimla with reference to their letter 6326-27 dated 19-12-2019.

Copy to the Regional Officer, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Room No. 512-14, Nirman Bhawan, HP PWD Shimla for information please.

Copy to the Superintending Engineer, NH Circle, HP PWD Shahpur

& Shimla for information please. Copy to all Executive Engineers, National Highway in Himachal

Pradesh for information. Copy to all Assistant Engineers working under this division for

information.

Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, HP.PWD., Hamirpur (HP)